Negative Temperature
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Description
This is a Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor Whose
resistance changes with ambient temperature changes.
Thermistor comprises 2 or 4 kinds of metal oxides of iron,
nickel, cobalt, manganese and copper, being

l Long life and high reliability
l Complete series, wide applications
Part Number Code
Materials
Item
 Wrapper
 Down-lead
 Coating color
TN
Negative Temperature
Coefficient Resistor
Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor
for current information. Revised: 2021-03-26
This is a Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor Whose
changes with ambient temperature changes.
kinds of metal oxides of iron,
cobalt, manganese and copper, being shaped and
to 1500℃ )
strong capacity of suppression of
residual resistance
Applications
l Switching power-supply,
l Electronic energy saving lamps electronic ballast and
all kinds of electric heater
l All kinds of RT, display
l Bulb and other lighting lamps
name
 Modified phenolic resin
 CP Wire
 Black
1 - D1C
Negative Temperature
Resistor
Diameter of Chip: Φ13
0
Resistance Value:10Ω
Resistor             Series
Page:1
supply, switch power ,ups power
Electronic energy saving lamps electronic ballast and
kinds of electric heater
Bulb and other lighting lamps
name
 Modified phenolic resin
 CP Wire
 Black
3
Negative Temperature
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Parameters of Technology
Model R25
(Ω)
Max. steady
State current
(A)
Residual
Resistance
NTC5D-5 5 1
NTC8D-5 8 0.7
NTC10D-5 10 0.7
NTC20D-5 20 0.5 0.997
NTC33D-5 33 0.5
NTC5D-7 5 2
NTC8D-7 8 1
NTC10D-7 10 1
NTC12D-7 12 1
NTC16D-7 16 0.7
NTC20D-7 20 0.6
NTC22D-7 22 0.6
NTC33D-7 33 0.5
NTC3D-9 3 4
NTC5D-9 5 3
NTC6D-9 6 2
NTC8D-9 8 2
NTC10D-9 10 2
NTC12D-9 12 1
NTC15D-9 15 1
NTC16D-9 16 1
NTC20D-9 20 1
NTC22D-9 22 1
NTC33D-9 33 1
NTC50D-9 50 1
NTC100D-9 100 0.8
NTC120D-9 120 0.8
NTC2.5D-11 2.5 5
NTC3D-11 3 5
NTC5D-11 5 4
NTC8D-11 8 3
NTC10D-11 10 3
NTC12D-11 12 2
NTC15D-11 15 2
NTC16D-11 16 2
NTC20D-11 20 2
NTC22D-11 22 2
NTC33D-11 33 1.5
NTC47D-11 47 1.5
NTC50D-11 50 1.5
Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor
for current information. Revised: 2021-03-26
  Residual
Resistance

2950
2950
2950
2950
Negative Temperature
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Parameters of Technology
Model R25
(Ω)
Max. steady
State current
(A)
Residual
Resistance
NTC2.5D-13 2.5 6 0.088
NTC3D-13 3 6 0.092
NTC4.7D-13 4.7 5
NTC5D-13 5 5 0.125
NTC8D-13 8 4 0.194
NTC10D-13 10 4 0.206
NTC16D-13 16 3 0.335
NTC18D-13 18 3 0.372
NTC20D-13 20 3 0.372
NTC30D-13 30 2.5 0.517
NTC47D-13 47 2
NTC1.5D-15 1.5 8 0.071
NTC2.5D-15 2.5 8 0.071
NTC3D-15 3 7 0.075
NTC5D-15 5 6 0.112
NTC7D-15 7 5 0.173
NTC8D-15 8 5 0.178
NTC10D-15 10 5
NTC15D-15 15 4 0.268
NTC16D-15 16 4 0.268
NTC18D-15 18 4 0.288
NTC20D-15 20 4 0.288
NTC30D-15 30 3.5 0.438
NTC47D-15 47 3
NTC50D-15 50 3
NTC1.3D-20 1.3 9 0.037
NTC1.5D-20 1.5 9 0.037
NTC2.5D-20 2.5 8 0.049
NTC3D-20 3 8 0.055
NTC5D-20 5 7 0.087
NTC8D-20 8 6 0.142
NTC10D-20 10 6 0.162
NTC16D-20 16 5 0.212
NTC20D-20 20 4 0.231
Negative Temperature Coefficient Resistor
for current information. Revised: 2021-03-26
  Residual
Resistance